KUSER FRIENDLY
K 500
BTV Manual
Bottom Tank Valves
with Manual Actuators
and PTFE Diaphragms
K 505
BTV Pneumatic

mm
TC3
mm
PIPE3
mm
A
mm
B
mm
L
mm
T
 C°
P
bar
YE12-TC50-PTFE-1SO1 E12 50.00 25.00 - - - 61.50 58.50 98.50 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC50-PTFE-1SO2 E12 50.00 - 12.70x1.65 - - 58.50 55.50 98.50 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC50-PTFE-1FT1 E12 50.00 25.00 - 25.00 - 61.50 58.50 98.50 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC50-PTFE-1FT2 E12 50.00 - 12.70x1.65 - 12.70x1.65 56.50 55.50 98.50 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC64-PTFE-1SO1 E12 64.00 25.00 - - - 61.50 58.50 98.50 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC64-PTFE-1SO2 E12 64.00 - 12.70x1.65 - - 58.50 55.50 98.50 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC64-PTFE-1FT1 E12 64.00 25.00 - 25.00 - 61.50 58.50 98.50 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC64-PTFE-1FT2 E12 64.00 - 12.70x1.65 - 12.70x1.65 56.50 55.50 98.50 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC77-PTFE-1SO1 E12 77.50 25.00 - - - 61.50 58.50 98.50 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC77-PTFE-1SO2 E12 77.50 - 12.70x1.65 - - 58.50 55.50 98.50 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC77-PTFE-1FT1 E12 77.50 25.00 - 25.00 - 61.50 58.50 98.50 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC77-PTFE-1FT2 E12 77.50 - 12.70x1.65 - 12.70x1.65 56.50 55.50 98.50 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC91-PTFE-1SO1 E12 91.00 25.00 - - - 61.50 58.50 98.50 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC91-PTFE-1SO2 E12 91.00 - 12.70x1.65 - - 58.50 55.50 98.50 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC91-PTFE-1FT1 E12 91.00 25.00 - 25.00 - 61.50 58.50 98.50 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC91-PTFE-1FT2 E12 91.00 - 12.70x1.65 - 12.70x1.65 56.50 55.50 98.50 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
TECHNICAL INFORMATION _ YE12-TC##-PTFE-1###
U
S
E

mm
TC3
mm
PIPE3
mm
A
mm
B
mm
L
mm
T
 C°
P
bar
YE12-TC50-PTFE-2SO1 E12 50.00 25.00 - - - 61.50 58.50 108.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC50-PTFE-2SO2 E12 50.00 - 12.70x1.65 - - 58.50 55.50 108.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC50-PTFE-2FT1 E12 50.00 25.00 - 25.00 - 61.50 58.50 108.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC50-PTFE-2FT2 E12 50.00 - 12.70x1.65 - 12.70x1.65 56.50 55.50 108.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC64-PTFE-2SO1 E12 64.00 25.00 - - - 61.50 58.50 108.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC64-PTFE-2SO2 E12 64.00 - 12.70x1.65 - - 58.50 55.50 108.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC64-PTFE-2FT1 E12 64.00 25.00 - 25.00 - 61.50 58.50 108.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC64-PTFE-2FT2 E12 64.00 - 12.70x1.65 - 12.70x1.65 56.50 55.50 108.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC77-PTFE-2SO1 E12 77.50 25.00 - - - 61.50 58.50 108.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC77-PTFE-2SO2 E12 77.50 - 12.70x1.65 - - 58.50 55.50 108.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC77-PTFE-2FT1 E12 77.50 25.00 - 25.00 - 61.50 58.50 108.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC77-PTFE-2FT2 E12 77.50 - 12.70x1.65 - 12.70x1.65 56.50 55.50 108.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC91-PTFE-2SO1 E12 91.00 25.00 - - - 61.50 58.50 108.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC91-PTFE-2SO2 E12 91.00 - 12.70x1.65 - - 58.50 55.50 108.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC91-PTFE-2FT1 E12 91.00 25.00 - 25.00 - 61.50 58.50 108.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC91-PTFE-2FT2 E12 91.00 - 12.70x1.65 - 12.70x1.65 56.50 55.50 108.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
TECHNICAL INFORMATION _ YE12-TC##-PTFE-2###
U
S
E

mm
TC3
mm
PIPE3
mm
A
mm
B
mm
L
mm
T
 C°
P
bar
YE12-TC50-PTFE-3SO1 E12 50.00 25.00 - - - 61.50 58.50 158.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC50-PTFE-3SO2 E12 50.00 - 12.70x1.65 - - 58.50 55.50 158.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC50-PTFE-3FT1 E12 50.00 25.00 - 25.00 - 61.50 58.50 158.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC50-PTFE-3FT2 E12 50.00 - 12.70x1.65 - 12.70x1.65 56.50 55.50 158.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC64-PTFE-3SO1 E12 64.00 25.00 - - - 61.50 58.50 158.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC64-PTFE-3SO2 E12 64.00 - 12.70x1.65 - - 58.50 55.50 158.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC64-PTFE-3FT1 E12 64.00 25.00 - 25.00 - 61.50 58.50 158.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC64-PTFE-3FT2 E12 64.00 - 12.70x1.65 - 12.70x1.65 56.50 55.50 158.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC77-PTFE-3SO1 E12 77.50 25.00 - - - 61.50 58.50 158.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC77-PTFE-3SO2 E12 77.50 - 12.70x1.65 - - 58.50 55.50 158.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC77-PTFE-3FT1 E12 77.50 25.00 - 25.00 - 61.50 58.50 158.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC77-PTFE-3FT2 E12 77.50 - 12.70x1.65 - 12.70x1.65 56.50 55.50 158.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC91-PTFE-3SO1 E12 91.00 25.00 - - - 61.50 58.50 158.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC91-PTFE-3SO2 E12 91.00 - 12.70x1.65 - - 58.50 55.50 158.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC91-PTFE-3FT1 E12 91.00 25.00 - 25.00 - 61.50 58.50 158.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
YE12-TC91-PTFE-3FT2 E12 91.00 - 12.70x1.65 - 12.70x1.65 56.50 55.50 158.00 -80 / 200 -1 / 6
TECHNICAL INFORMATION _ YE12-TC##-PTFE-3###
U
S
E